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State of Maine

Board of Corrections
Operations Support Fund
FY15 YTD Analysis
As 0of 04/30/2015
SBOC Revenues FY15 Budgeted Received YTD
General Fund
Operations Support Fund 9,024,310 9,024,310
CCA 5,646,562 5,646,562
Board Per Diem 20,000 20,000
State Deappropriation -768
Total General Fund: 14,690,104
Other Special Revenue
Court Fines & Surcharges Revenue - MDOC 236,069 183,514
Court Fines & Surcharges Revenue- Judicial 522,994 403,905
Earnings on Investments 3,829
Major Mission Change Payments 1,807,777 1,707,778
Total Other Special Revenue Fund 2,299,026

Total FY15 Funding: 17,256,944 16,989,130
SBOC Expenditures FY15 Budgeted YTD Actuals
General Fund
OSF Payments to Counties 9,024,310 6,260,080
CCA 5,646,562 5,628,734
SBOC General Operating and Board Per Diem ‘ 19,232 8,485
: Total General Fund: 14,690,104 11,897,298
Other Special Revenue
OSF Payments to Counties 2,148,956 2,425,183
SBOC General Operating 0 5
SBOC Personnel 210,060 130,397
SBOC Reserve 207,824
Total Other Special Revenue Fund: 2,566,840 2,555,586

Total FY15 Expenditures: 17,256,944 14,452,884
oo S e e e e R R e e R G e R S R R R B S S S e
Total YTD FY2015 OSF Balance: 2,536,246
Prior Year Activity
Prior Year Funding
FY2014 OSF Carry Forward 1,023,020
Total Prior Year Funds: 1,023,020
Expenditures
Remaining FY14 Requests 462,136
Total Expenditures: 462,136

Total Prior Year OSF Balance:

G:\1-BOC FY15\OSF Analysis FY15.xlsx 5/18/2015 2:04 PM



State of Maine

Board of Corrections
Operations Support Fund

FY15 Projections
As of 04/30/2015
FY15 YTD Revenues 16,989,130
Projected Revenues
Major Mission Change Remaining Payments 99,999
Court Fines & Surcharges Revenue - MDOC 52,554
Court Fines & Surcharges Revenue- Judicial 119,090
Total FY15 Projected Revenues: 17,260,773
FY15 YTD Expenditures 14,452,884
Projected Expenditures
Budgeted
Budgeted OSF Distributions to Counties 2,488,003
CCA - 20% Distributions 0
SBOC General Operating and Board Per Diem 10,747
SBOC Personnel 79,663
Additional OSF Need
Projected County Operating Losses 2,892,824
Projected Capital and Transport Needs 152,000
CARA Program 130,000

» Total FY15 Projected Expenditures: 20,206,121
R R R e B e e S S P |

Anticipated FY15 Year-End OSF Balance:

Prior Year Activity
Prior Year Funding
FY2014 Carry Forward 560,884
Total Prior Year Funds: 560,884
Expenditures
Somerset County Payment -FY13 560,884
Total Remaining Activity: 560,884
Anticipated Prior Year OSF Balance: 0

- G:\1-BOC FY15\OSF Analysis FY15.xIsx 5/18/2015 2:04 PM
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State Budaet Summarv Report
Through the month of: April

For FY:2015

Account

ADULT COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES

PRISONER BOARDING - CARRYING

SOUTHERN MAINE WOMEN'S

MAINE STATE PRISON

BOLDUC CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

MAINE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

CTRL MAINE PRE-RELEASE CENTER

DOWNEAST CORRECTIONAL

CHARLESTON CORRECTIONAL FAC

Totals:

Actual
Expenditures

$7,587,428.00
$16,934,270.73
$125,137.00
$1,354,417.00
$20,910,511.00
$4,584,120.00
$17,922,532.00
$0.00
$3,896,841.00

$3,707,746.00

$77,023,002.73

Encumbrances

$36,526.00
$2,692,460.34
$0.00
$48,237.00
$21,758.00
$4,364.00
$15,510.00
$0.00
$20,057.00

$3,354.00

$2,842,266.34

Note: Balance at year end goes back to the State General Fund.

Printed: 5/18/2015 2:05:08 PM

Budgeted
Expenditures

$9,966,959.00
$19,918,741.35
$547,613.00
$1,806,616.00
$27,305,538.00
$5,202,797.00
$21,737,708.00
$22,081.00
$4,622,270.00

$4,381,062.00

$95,511,385.35

Difference

$2,343,005.00
$292,010.28
$422,476.00
$403,962.00
$6,373,269.00
$614,313.00
$3,799,666.00
$22,081.00
$705,372.00

$669,962.00

$15,646,116.28

% Diffrnc

23.9

15.0

77.2

25.0

23.4

32.5



MDOC BOARDING

York Lease--not in

Receiving Co: Kennebec Cumberland Two Bridges York, Board effect
Jul-14 410 - 207
Aug-14 387 198
Sep-14 315 199
Oct-14 232 234
Nov-14 205
Dec-14
Jan-15
Feb-15
Mar-15
Apr-15
May-15
Jun-15
Heceiving Co: Kennebec Cumberland TBRJ York Board York Lease
Marginal Cost $ 27.58| 22.96 + Food | 18.75 + Food 18.75+Food
Jul-14 $ 11,367.06 | $ 6,040.12
Aug-14 $ 10,74450 | $ 5,756.23
Sep-14 $ 8,687.70 | $ 5,758.04
Oct-14 $ 6,398.56 | $ 6,828.13
Nov-14 $ 6,376.62
Dec-14
Jan-15
Feb-15
Mar-15
Apr-15
May-15
Jun-15
Payments to Date - $ 37,197.82 | $ 30,759.14 | $ - $ -
Total Boarding Paid $ 67,956.96

as of 4/30/15

G:\1-BOC FY14\1-BOC FY12-13\1-BOC-FY10\County to County Boarding\

County to County Boarding Detail.xls




